506511325 02/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6558101

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	IGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
LUMINARA WORLDWIE				10/19/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	L&L CAN	L&L CANDLE COMPANY, LLC				
Street Address:	6423 CIT	Y WEST PARK	(WAY			
City:	EDEN PI	EDEN PRAIRIE				
State/Country:	MINNES	ΟΤΑ				
Postal Code:	55344					
Application Number:	1	6520928				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; M B P P S	<i>if that is unsu</i> bright@perkins ABAK TEHRAN ERKINS COIE O BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASI	ccessful, it will be scoie.com NCHI LLP HINGTON 98111-	e sent via U		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; M B P P S	<i>if that is unsu</i> bright@perkins ABAK TEHRAN ERKINS COIE O BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASI	ccessful, it will be scoie.com NCHI LLP HINGTON 98111- 56.US15	e sent via U		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to t provided; M B P P S	<i>if that is unsul</i> abright@perkins ABAK TEHRAN ERKINS COIE O BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASI 128555-80 MEGHAN	ccessful, it will be scoie.com NCHI LLP HINGTON 98111- 56.US15 BRIGHT	e sent via U		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to t provided; M B P P S	<i>if that is unsu</i> bright@perkins ABAK TEHRAN ERKINS COIE O BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASI	ccessful, it will be scoie.com NCHI LLP HINGTON 98111- 56.US15 BRIGHT Bright/	e sent via U		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to t provided; M B P P S	if that is unsue abright@perkins ABAK TEHRAN ERKINS COIE O BOX 1247 EATTLE, WAS 128555-80 MEGHAN /Meghan E	ccessful, it will be scoie.com NCHI LLP HINGTON 98111- 56.US15 BRIGHT Bright/	e sent via U		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, LUMINARA WORLDWIDE, LLC, located at 6423 City West Parkway, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") has obtained by way of assignment certain intellectual property as outlined in the attached SCHEDULE A, which is referred to hereinafter as the ARTIFICIAL FLAME IP;

WHEREAS, L&L CANDLE COMPANY, LLC, a company having its principal place of business at 6423 City West Parkway, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said ARTIFICIAL FLAME IP;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire title, right and interest in and to the ARTIFICIAL FLAME IP, including any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the ARTIFICIAL FLAME IP, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the ARTIFICIAL FLAME IP which may be necessary or desirable to earry out the purposes thereof. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE each covenant to perform all acts and execute and deliver all documents as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR acknowledges that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE'S choice to prosecute any application or other legal proceeding involving the ARTIFICIAL FLAME IP and ASSIGNOR further acknowledges that any attorney or practitioner so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNOR and that such appointment by ASSIGNEE does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED at:

Edica Provint MIV, this 19th day of Octobert, 2017 City, State Month By: Joe Johnson, CEO LUMINARA WORLDWIDE, LLC

PATENT REEL: 055318 FRAME: 0954

ASSIGNMENT

System and Method for Generating a		1	1
Flickering Flame Effect	10/915,794	08/10/2004	7,159,994
System and Method for Generating a Flickering Flame Effect	11/035,653	01/13/2005	7,261,455
Kinetic Flame Device	61/101,611	09/30/2008	
Faux Flame	61/293,516	01/08/2010	
Kinetic Flame Device	12/506,460	07/21/2009	7,837,355
Kinetic Flame Device	12/986,399	01/07/2011	8,342,712
Kinetic Flame Device	12/986,496	01/07/2011	8,132,936
Kinetic Flame Device	13/758,050	02/04/2013	8,550,660
Kinetic Flame Device	13/972,520	08/21/2013	8,646,946
Kinetic Flame Device	13/709,292	12/10/2012	8,721,118
Kinetic Flame Device	14/016,339	09/03/2013	8,727,569
Kinetic Flame Device	14/247,919	04/08/2014	2014-0218929
Kinetic Flame Device	14/740,370	06/16/2015	2015-0285453
Kinetic Flame Device	14/740,387	06/16/2015	2015-0292698

Schedule A